addition, the payment for the inventory of working gas stored in the Bammel natural gas storage facility was financed through a short term borrowing of
approximately $175 million from a related party, which was repaid by May 2005. This acquisition and related financings are referred to as the “HPL Acquisition”.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations is provided for informational purposes only and should be read in conjunction with the
audited consolidated financial statements of the respective entities, all incorporated by reference in this Prospectus.

The following unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations is based on certain assumptions and does not purport to be indicative of the results
which actually would have been achieved if the HPL Acquisition had been consummated on the date indicated. Moreover, they do not project Energy Transfer’s
results of operations for any future period.

F-1

Table of Contents

ENERGY TRANSFER PARTNERS, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES
 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended August 31, 2005
(In thousands, except unit and per unit data)

Energy
Transfer

HPL
System

Adjustments
for

Acquisition

Pro Forma for
Acquisition

REVENUES:

Midstream, transportation and storage   $ 5,383,625  $1,668,224  $ —   $ 7,051,849
Propane   709,904   —   —   709,904
Other   75,269   —   —   75,269

Total revenues   6,168,798   1,668,224   —   7,837,022

COSTS AND EXPENSES:

Cost of products sold   5,381,515   1,582,748   —   6,964,263
Operating expenses   319,554   27,217   —   346,771
Depreciation and amortization   92,943   4,953   4,196(a)   102,092
Selling, general and administrative   62,735   8,974   —   71,709

Total costs and expenses   5,856,747   1,623,892   4,196   7,484,835

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)   312,051   44,332   (4,196)   352,187
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):

Interest expense   (93,017)  (866)  (16,042)(b)  (109,925)
Loss on extinguishment of debt   (9,550)   (9,550)
Equity in earnings of affiliates   (376)  (16)   (392)
Loss on disposal of assets   (330)  —   —   (330)
Interest income and other   631   4,390   —   5,021

INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST AND INCOME TAXES   209,409   47,840   (20,238)   237,011

Minority interests   (731)  —   (552)(c)  (1,283)

INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME TAXES   208,678   47,840   (20,790)   235,728

Income tax (expense) benefit   (7,295)  (15,608)  15,608(d)   (7,295)

INCOME (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS   201,383  $ 32,232  $ (5,182)  $ 228,433

GENERAL PARTNER’S INTEREST IN INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS   26,195   43,797

LIMITED PARTNERS’ INTEREST IN INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS   $ 175,188   $ 184,636

BASIC INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS PER LIMITED PARTNER UNIT   $ 1.79   $ 1.79
BASIC AVERAGE NUMBER OF UNITS OUTSTANDING   97,646,351   102,867,050
DILUTED INCOME FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS PER LIMITED PARTNER UNIT   $ 1.79   $ 1.79
DILUTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF UNITS OUTSTANDING   97,900,277   103,120,976

F-2

Table of Contents